SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

2001
CRAIPIALL . o o s vososisnn o 5 8 5 3 wommnms o o« s v Senator Derek Schmidt
Vice Chailrman. . . « « « swceenss o s 5w » aasecann Senator Tim Huelskamp
Ranking Minority Member............ Senator Christine Downey

MEMBERS
Senator David Corbin
Senator Janis Lee
Senator Steve Morris
Senator Mark Taddiken
Senator Robert Tyson
Senator Dwayne Umbarger
STAFF
Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department
Jill A. Wolters, Revisor of Statutes

Betty A. Bomar, Secretary



2001 SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

1/09

1/10

1/16

1/17

1/23

1/24

1/30

1/31

2/06

2/07

2/13

=

Number
Excused

Number
Absent

SEN. CORBIN

SEN. DOWNEY

SEN. HUELSKAMP

SEN. LEE

SEN. MORRIS

SEN. TADDIKEN

SEN. TYSON

SEN. UMBARGER

SEN. SCHMIDT

ET T B e B Il Bl B e

EoT eI - B B B T B e

EoT T e ol Bl B el Bl e

ET IE T el B Bl R [l e e

ECT I B I Bl e B o B

PR ST I IR PR i i R e

T B B B T BT Bl Il e

AP A A AR R

T BT - I T T B Il Bl e

- B e B Bl B Bl Il e

T B R T BT I B i e

T I e B Il B Bl Bl e

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




2001 SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

2/20

2/27

2/28

3/06

3/07

3/13

3/14

3/20

4/25

4/26

Number
Excused

Number
Absent

SEN. CORBIN

SEN. DOWNEY

SEN. HUELSKAMP

SEN. LEE

SEN. MORRIS

SEN. TADDIKEN

SEN. TYSON

SEN. UMBARGER

SEN. SCHMIDT

CS T BT B (- - I B B

ST Bl B - B Bl Bl Bl s

CS T Bl B - B BT BT Bl B

EoT I -l BT I oo =i e e

ET B B T - B e Il e

P IO VI IR VR i I e e

ST B B B T I i B e

T I IO IR EP IV I I

P B B I BT e Bl o e

CCT B B B BT B B R e

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF HEARING/ DATE OF FINAL
DISCUSSION ACTION BY FULL
COMMITTEE
Update, clarify and streamline the Kansas 2-06-01 Be passed as amended
SB 59 ;
dairy law 2-20-01
SB 60 Repealing the statute requiring the statistic 1-23-01 Be passed and placed
division of the department of agriculture to on Consent Calendar
work with county appraisers to collect 2-06-01
agricultural data from producers
SB 61 Kansas meat and poultry inspection act; 1-23-01
defining wholesaler, distributor and public
warehouseman and requiring such persons
to be registered
SB 162 Kansas veterinary practice act; license fee 2-13-01 Be passed
increase, application for exam, definition of 2-20-01
veterinary prescription drugs
SB 223 Enacting the competitive livestock market 2-13-01
act 2-14-01
SB 245 Separation distances for confined feeding
facilities for swine
Sub for SB 255 Reeipreeityforpestieide-applieators;fee 2-27-01 Be passed
Bless i i+ 3-13-01 3-20-01
Civil penalties for violation of the fertilizer
act
SB 308 Enacting the Kansas producers protection
Bless act
SB 334 Commercial feeding stuffs; seizures thereof | 2-28-01 Be passed as amended
3-06-01
SB 355 Enacting the Kansas poultry producer
production act
SCR 1605 Requesting President Bush to permanently 1-30-01 Be passed as amended
withdraw certain EPA regulations 2-06-01 2-06-01
SR 1804 A resolution supporting agricultural 2-20-01
biotechnology
HB 2011 Incentives for production of ethanol from 3-07-01 Be passed as amended
agricultural products; amounts; removal of 3-07-01
cap; expiration date
HB 2101 Creating the plant pest emergency response | 3-06-01 Be passed as amended

fund

3-07-01




HB 2102 Unlawful acts and annual testing 3-14-01
requirements involving weighing and
measuring devices
HB 2103 Increasing total aggregate loans under 3-14-01 Be passed as amended
agricultural production loan deposit 3-20-01
program
HB 2123 Disposition of moneys to certain 3-13-01
agricultural related fee funds
HB 2316 Civil penalties for violations of water laws 3-13-01 Be passed as amended
and orders, terms, conditions and 3-20-01
limitations imposed by the chief engineer of
the division of water resources
SubHB 2468 County discount program to control 4-25-01
noxious weeds
Senate Substitute for Concerning animal diseases 4-26-01 Be passed
SubHB 2468 4-26-01
HCR 5014 Urging Congress to allow interstate
marketing of state inspected meat

(THE FOLLOWING IS ONLY USED BY THE SENATE, IF APPLICABLE, AND PLACED
AT THE END OF THE INDEX LISTING)

CONFIRMATIONS

Appointments:

Page 2




