2001

 Chairman
 Senator Derek Schmidt

 Vice Chairman
 Senator Tim Huelskamp

 Ranking Minority Member
 Senator Christine Downey

MEMBERS

Senator David Corbin

Senator Janis Lee

Senator Steve Morris

Senator Mark Taddiken

Senator Robert Tyson

Senator Dwayne Umbarger

STAFF

Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department

Jill A. Wolters, Revisor of Statutes

Betty A. Bomar, Secretary

Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	1/09	1/10	1/16	1/17	1/23	1/24	1/30	1/31	2/06	2/07	2/13	2/14	Number Excused	Number Absent
SEN. CORBIN	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х		
SEN. DOWNEY	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	
SEN. HUELSKAMP	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
SEN. LEE	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1.	
SEN. MORRIS	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
SEN. TADDIKEN	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X		
SEN. TYSON	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
SEN. UMBARGER	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
SEN. SCHMIDT	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
* Temporary Member													10	
X-Present					Ti.									
E - Excused														
A - Absent														

Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	2/20	2/27	2/28	3/06	3/07	3/13	3/14	3/20	4/25	4/26	gi g	Number Excused	Number Absent
SEN. CORBIN	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
SEN. DOWNEY	Х	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X		1	
SEN. HUELSKAMP	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X			
SEN. LEE	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
SEN. MORRIS	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
SEN. TADDIKEN	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
SEN. TYSON	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
SEN. UMBARGER	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
SEN. SCHMIDT	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
* Temporary Member													
X-Present													
E - Excused													
A - Absent													

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE
SB 59	Update, clarify and streamline the Kansas dairy law	2-06-01	Be passed as amended 2-20-01
SB 60	Repealing the statute requiring the statistic division of the department of agriculture to work with county appraisers to collect agricultural data from producers	1-23-01	Be passed and placed on Consent Calendar 2-06-01
SB 61	Kansas meat and poultry inspection act; defining wholesaler, distributor and public warehouseman and requiring such persons to be registered	1-23-01	
SB 162	Kansas veterinary practice act; license fee increase, application for exam, definition of veterinary prescription drugs	2-13-01	Be passed 2-20-01
SB 223	Enacting the competitive livestock market act	2-13-01 2-14-01	
SB 245	Separation distances for confined feeding facilities for swine		
Sub for SB 255 Bless	Reciprocity for pesticide applicators, fee paid shall be the amount paid in Kansas Civil penalties for violation of the fertilizer act	2-27-01 3-13-01	Be passed 3-20-01
SB 308 Bless	Enacting the Kansas producers protection act		
SB 334	Commercial feeding stuffs; seizures thereof	2-28-01	Be passed as amended 3-06-01
SB 355	Enacting the Kansas poultry producer production act		
SCR 1605	Requesting President Bush to permanently withdraw certain EPA regulations	1-30-01 2-06-01	Be passed as amended 2-06-01
SR 1804	A resolution supporting agricultural biotechnology	2-20-01	
НВ 2011	Incentives for production of ethanol from agricultural products; amounts; removal of cap; expiration date	3-07-01	Be passed as amended 3-07-01
HB 2101	Creating the plant pest emergency response fund	3-06-01	Be passed as amended 3-07-01

HB 2102	Unlawful acts and annual testing requirements involving weighing and measuring devices	3-14-01	
HB 2103	Increasing total aggregate loans under agricultural production loan deposit program	3-14-01	Be passed as amended 3-20-01
HB 2123	Disposition of moneys to certain agricultural related fee funds	3-13-01	
НВ 2316	Civil penalties for violations of water laws and orders, terms, conditions and limitations imposed by the chief engineer of the division of water resources	3-13-01	Be passed as amended 3-20-01
SubHB 2468	County discount program to control noxious weeds	4-25-01	
Senate Substitute for SubHB 2468	Concerning animal diseases	4-26-01	Be passed 4-26-01
HCR 5014	Urging Congress to allow interstate marketing of state inspected meat		_

(THE FOLLOWING IS ONLY USED BY THE SENATE, IF APPLICABLE, AND PLACED AT THE END OF THE INDEX LISTING)

CONFIRMATIONS

Appointments: